W

%BAR K-NH]|

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country

Judges: Elise Carpenter, Barboursville, VA

7:15 - 7:45 am Measuring and Check -in

Friday -Saturday-Sunday

7:45 General Briefing followed by walk thrus.

First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk; Walk throughs are 7 minutes long, 3 minutes for 1°* dog on-line.

BARK will provide lunch on Friday and Sunday for all volunteers.
Join us on Saturday for the well-received Potluck. Look for a post from Lo on Facebook prior to the show.
*SET CLOCKS BACK SATURDAY EVENING*
APRIL CAPEN K9 Massage Therapist will be vending on Saturday.

Friday, November 1, 2019

Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 16 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 15 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 8 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 2 Entries
Veterans Snooker

Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Masters Snooker - 15 Entries

PMC Biathlon Standard - 8 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 2 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Pairs - 6 Entries
Masters Pairs - 10 Entries

Saturday, November 2, 2019

MISC - 9 Entries

MISC PERF - 2 Entries

MISC starts at 8:00 a.m those NOT
enter in this class and needing to be
measured may do so at 8:30 a.m.

Team Gamblers - 22 Entries

PVP Gamblers - 18 Entries

Team Standard - 22 Entries

PVP Standard - 18 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 23 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 11 Entries

Starters Standard - 6 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 21 Entries

P11l Standard - 10 Entries

Veterans Standard

Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 21 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 13 Entries
Veterans Gamblers

Sunday, November 3, 2019

MISC - 9 Entries

MISC PERF - 1 Entry

MISC starts at 8:00 a.m those NOT
enter in this class and needing to be
measured may do so at 8:30 a.m.

Team Relay - 22 Entries

Perf. Versatility Relay - 18 Entries
Team Snooker - 22 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 18 Entries
Steeplechase - 18 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 12 Entries
Team Jumpers - 22 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 18 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 2 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 16 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers -
13 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
with 154 entries on Friday, 221 entries on Saturday, and 200 entries on Sunday

There are 92 dogs entered in this event
for a total of 575 entries.




Running Order List 12": 2 competitors

X P12001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Frlday,rﬂoven1ber 1,2019 P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

16": 4 competitors

P16006 Miso, PWD Chris Frado 22": 8 competitors
P16013 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
P16014 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross 22003 Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
P16016 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher 22005 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
20": 1 competitor 22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
P20009 Toko, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado 22012 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22014 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 20": 2 competitors
" i 20005 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
10": 1 competitor 20010 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
10004 Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers

16": 2 competitors

16": 3 competitors ) 16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16001 POPPY’ All—Amer}can, Kay McDonald ) 16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

16011 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald 10": 3 competitors

20m: 2 : 10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
o": competitors 10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

20009 COOP?I’ Aussie, Fa%th Stuart 10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
20012 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

24": 1 competitor

24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
P16011 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Rlng 1:Perforn1ance I Junqpers P16013 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

20": 2 competitors 20": 5
P20003 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy P20010
P20011 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli P20012

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

P20004 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

Ring 1: Advanced Jurnpers P20011 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
20": 1 competitor 12": 1 competitor
20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva P12002 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

22": 2 competitors

22006 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
22010 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

20": 2 competitors
20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers 20010 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20": 6 competitors 22": 6 competitors

P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P20012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 22006 Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter

P20004 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota 22010 Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
P20007 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead 22012 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

P20008 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

P20010 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16": 5 competitors 10": 2 competitors

P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16007 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler 10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
P16009 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P16010 Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson 16": 2 competitors

P16011 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger 16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
14": 2 competitors
P14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein



Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16":
P1601
P1601

20":
P2000

2
4
6

1
2

competitors
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

competitor

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ring 1: Starters Snooker

10":
10004

16":

16001
16007
16011

20":
20009
20012

1

3

2

competitor

Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers
competitors

Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald
competitors

Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

20":
20003

22"
22010

1

1

competitor

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

competitor

Giselle, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

Ring 1: Performance Il Snooker

16":
P1601

20":
P2001

1
3

1
1

competitor
Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
competitor

Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

12":
P1200
P1200

16":

P1600
P1600
P1600
P1601
P1601

14":
P1400

20":

P2000
P2000
P2000
P2000
P2001

8":
P0800

2
1
2

5
9
7
5
1
0

1
5

5
7
1
4
8
2

1
3

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
competitors

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitor

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

16":
16002
16008

2

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie,
Tiffany, Sheltie,

Lynn Thibodeau
Bruce Thibodeau

20":
20005
20010

22":

22001
22006
22016
22003
22007
22014
22012
22017

10":

10002
10001
10003

2 competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

8 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

3 competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

16":
P1601
P1601

20":

P2001
P2000
P2001
P2000
P2001

12"
P1200

2 competitors
3 Pearl, All-American,
1 Hi-Fi, All-American,

Kate Bigger
Kate Bigger

5 competitors

1 Prosecco, All-American, Kristen Bartoli
1 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

2 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

4 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota
0 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

1 competitor

2 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22":

22001
22006
22012
22010
22016
22017

20":
20003
20010

16":
16002
16008

10":
10001
10002

6 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Pyro, BC, Betsy Carter
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Giselle, Poodle (Standard),
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Joan Fox-Cota

2 competitors
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

2 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie,
Tiffany, Sheltie,

Lynn Thibodeau
Bruce Thibodeau

2 competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance | Pairs

P1601
P1601

P2000

ror

6 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
4 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
2 Ella,

All-American, Nancy Johnson

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

20009
22010

Faith Stuart
(Standard),

Cooper,
Giselle,

Aussie,

Poodle Joan Fox-Cota



Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 1: Advanced Pairs

20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

ror

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs

P20007 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P20008 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20004 Louis, Poodle (Standard), Joan Fox-Cota

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
20010 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22012 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22003 Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson

16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22014 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher



Running Order List
Saturday, November 2, 2019

Ring 1: MISC

24": 2 competitors
24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

22": 1 competitor
22009 ©Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 2 competitors
20012 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16": 4 competitors

16009 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16006 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16005 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16": 1 competitor
P16004 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

14": 1 competitor
P14007 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

22": 7 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22003 Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor

24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

20": 6 competitors

20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20010 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20001 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

14": 1 competitor

14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 6 competitors

16010 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16005 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Gamblers

16": 3 competitors

P16015 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16008 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16004 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

14": 6
P14008
P14007
P14006
P14005
P14002
P14001

20": 5
P20002
P20006
P20008
P20001
P20012

12": 3
P12004
P12003
P12001

8": 1
P08001

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Team Standard

24": 1
24001

20": 6
20010
20008
20003
20002
20001
20011

22": 17
22017
22015
22007
22003
22002
22008
22001

16": 6
16010
16008
16006
16005
16003
16002

10": 1
10001

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

12": 3
P12003
P12004
P12001

20": 5
P20001
P20008
P20006
P20002
P20012

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



14": 6 competitors Ring 1: Starters Standard
P14008 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

P14007 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo 20": 3
P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 20012
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 20011
P14002 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

P14001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20004 Mitch, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

16": 2 competitors

16": 3 competitors 16007 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
PL6015 Clewe, BC, Laureanras ) 16001 Poppy, All-American, Kay McDonald
P16008 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16004 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones 10": 1 competitor

10004 Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier
_ Ring 1: Performance | Standard
20": 6 competitors

20007 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith 147 1
20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20010 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20006 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle 16": 2
20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors
P16016 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
P16013 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger

22": 8 competitors 20": 1
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22013 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22011 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

competitor
P20002 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau Ring 1: Advanced Standard
22008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22": 2 competitors

22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22004 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

22003 Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
24": 1 competitor

24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce 20": 2 competitors
20009 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart
16": 4 competitors 20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16010 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress 16": 1 competitor
16006 Inka, All-Bmerican, Joan Curcio 16010 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor Ring 1: Performance Il Standard

14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16": 1 competitor

10": 3 competitors P16002 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 20": 1 competitor

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon P20003 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier Ring 1: Masters Standard
20": 1 competitor 24": 1 competitor

P20012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 24004 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
16": 5 competitors 22": 9 competitors

P16013 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P16008 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith 22016 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein 22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

P16011 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger 22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P16002 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola 22014 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

. 22013 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

14": 2 competitors 22011 Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

P14009 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement 22008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

12": 1 competitor 20": 4 competitors

P12001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 20006 Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle

. 20010 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
8": 2 competitors 20007 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

P08002 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola
16": 4 competitors
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau



10": 3 competitors

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 5 competitors

P16015 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

P16011 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16008 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P16003 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

20": 3 competitors

P20008 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin
P20012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

20004 Mitch, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

16": 2 competitors
16011 Spice, All-American, Kay McDonald

16007 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

10": 1 competitor
10004 Millie, Sheltie, Cheryl Rogers

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20002 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

16": 1 competitor
P16016 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22": 1 competitor
22004 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

20": 2 competitors

20012 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
20009 Cooper, Aussie, Faith Stuart

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

16": 2 competitors
P16013 Pearl, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16004 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

14": 1 competitor

P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1:

22": 9
22001
22016
22014
22013
22011
22008
22007
22003
22017

20": 5
20010
20007
20006
20003
20002

lé6": 4
16008
16006
16003
16002

10": 3
10003
10002
10001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20008
P20001
P20012

16": 7
P16015
P16011
P16008
P16005
P16003
P16002
P14004

14": 2
P14009
P14003

12": 1
P12001

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Higgs, Aussie, Laurie Rent

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Tuggie, BC, Diane Eagle
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



Running Order List
Sunday, November 3, 2019

Ring 1: MISC

24": 2 competitors
24002 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

22": 1 competitor
22009 ©Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20": 1 competitor
20001 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

16": 5 competitors

16009 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
16007 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
16006 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16005 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

16": 1 competitor
P16004 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Ring 1: Team Relay

1: 4 Leaf Rovers

16005 Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
16006 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio

14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

2: A Whittle Rae of Sushine

20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
20010 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

3: Charlie Thinks Its Tyme for a Fanta
22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

4: Sweet and Salty

20001 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

5: T-Time with Ellie

22003 Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16002 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

6: Wednesday Night Crew

24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
16003 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16010 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

7: Win Cheetch in August

22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: 8675309
P14005 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
P20008 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

2: Adabo
P14001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
P20006 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

3: Bubble, Bubble Toll and Trouble
P14008 Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
P12003 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

4: Capella
P20002 Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
P20001 Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

5: Hope Penny Gets a Qlewe
P16015 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
P16004 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

6: Petite Merley Girls
P14002 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
P14007 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

7: Prettiest Girls
P14006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P12004 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

8: Sir Cullen and His Lady Sadie
P12001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16008 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

9: Zoom
P08001 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P20012 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ring 1: Team Snooker

20": 6 competitors

20008 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
20010 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20003 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20001 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

22": 7 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22015 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22003 Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
22008 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22002 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22017 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 1 competitor
24001 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

10": 1 competitor
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14001 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 6 competitors

16006 1Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
16010 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
16008 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



16005
16003
16002

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08001

14": 6
P14008
P14007
P14006
P14005
P14002
P14001

12": 3
P12004
P12003
P12001

16": 3
P16015
P16008
P16004

20": 5
P20008
P20006
P20012
P20002
P20001

Ring 1:

22": 6
22016
22008
22017
22005
22003
22002

24": 1
24003

20": 6
20005
20007
20010
20003
20011
20002

14": 1
14001

16": 3
16010
16008
16002

10": 1
10001

Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Snooker

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Steeplechase

competitors

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Extra, BC, Andy Winther

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1:

Perf. Speed Jumping

20: 3 competitors

P20008
P20005
pP20012

16": 3
P16008
P16005
P16002

12": 2
P12003
P12001

14": 3
P14009
P14006
P14003

8": 1
P08002

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rhys, BC, Mo Clark
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

14": 1
14001

16": 6
16003
16010
16008
16006
16005
16002

10": 1
10001

24": 1
24001

20": 6
20001
20011
20010
20008
20003
20002

22": 17
22001
22003
22015
22008
22007
22002
22017

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Inka, All-American, Joan Curcio
Amazing Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

competitors

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
Rae, BC, Joni Silva
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



Ring 1:

12": 3
P12004
P12003
P12001

8": 1
P08001

14": 6
P14008
P14007
P14006
P14005
P14002
P14001

16": 3
P16015
P16008
P16004

20": 5
P20008
P20002
P20001
P20012
P20006

Ring 1:

24": 1
24002

22": 1
22009

20": 1
20004

l6": 1
16007

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20002

l6": 2

P16016
P16014

Ring 1:

20": 1
20003

l6": 1
16004
Ring 1:

20": 1
P20003

l6": 1
P16001

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

competitors

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitors

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson
Captain, All-American, Kim Rubin

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Mitch, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

competitor
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Ella, All-American, Nancy Johnson

competitors

Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

Advanced Jumpers

competitor
Rae, BC, Joni Silva

competitor

Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitor
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

10

Ring 1:

22": 8
22001
22016
22014
22008
22007
22005
22003
22017

20": 3
20005
20007
20002

l6": 3
16008
16003
16002

14": 1
14001

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20012
P20008
P20005

16": 7
P16009
P16008
P16005
P16004
P16002
P14004
P16007

14": 2
P14005
P14003

12": 1
P12001

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Ellie, All-American, Ashley Polson
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Rhys, BC, Mo Clark

competitors

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon



